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August 30, 2000

William A. Silva

Woodman Development Company, Inc.

201 Monterey-Salinas Highway, Suite A

Salinas, California  93908

Re:  Your Request for Advice

         Our File No. I-00-094
Dear Mr. Silva:

This letter is in response to your request for advice regarding the conflict of interest provisions of the Political Reform Act (the “Act”).
  The Act requires the Commission to provide written advice to any person whose duties under the Act are in question or to that person’s authorized representative.  (Section 83114(b); Regulation 18329(b)(1), enclosed.)  Formal written advice is the application of the law to a particular set of facts provided by the requestor and has the purpose of conferring immunity on the requestor.  (Section 83114; Regulation 18329(b)(7).)  As such, the Commission does not respond to requests relating to past conduct.  (Regulation 18329(b)(8)(A).)  The Commission may decline to provide informal assistance in such a situation as well.  (Regulation 18329(c)(4)(A).)

Based on information included in your correspondence, we conclude that advice on your question would necessarily relate to past conduct.  Therefore, the Commission declines to issue advice on this matter.  However, our decision to decline to provide formal or informal advice is not a determination that we have reached a conclusion regarding the question posed in your request.

For your information, we have enclosed the FPPC document entitled, “Can I Vote?  Conflicts of Interest Overview.”  We hope this may be useful to you with future decisions in which you may participate as a public official.  If you have any other questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (916) 322-5660.

Sincerely,

Luisa Menchaca

Assistant General Counsel

By:
Natalie Bocanegra

       
Staff Counsel, Legal Division
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Enclosures

�  Government Code sections 81000 - 91015.  Commission regulations appear at title 2, sections 18109 - 18996, of the California Code of Regulations. 






